RESOLUTION NO. 909

WHEREAS, the spooks and gobblins will be prowling the streets of the City of Albany on the night of October 31st, 1965, and these weird creatures will be of all shapes and sizes and will make use of the public streets and sidewalks, and

WHEREAS it is incumbent upon the citizens of the City of Albany to be especially vigilant to avoid any and all accidents with these spooks and gobblins, and

WHEREAS a curfew should be established for the protection of these roaming creatures, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that 10:00 p.m., October 31, 1965, shall be established as the curfew hour for all persons under the age of 18 years after "witch" hour it shall be unlawful for any persons under the age of 18 years to be upon, wander, or stroll about the streets, alleys, avenues or parks of the City of Albany unless accompanied by a parent, legal guardian or other adult person lawfully and property accompanying such minor. Be it further

RESOLVED that all citizens use every precaution in operation of motor vehicles upon the streets of the City of Albany during the witching hours on October 31, 1965.

DATED this 27th day of October, 1965.

I carsell ut

ATTEST:

ster Johan Recorder